
Product Change Notification 
Current Date: 24Jun2019

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E19009136 PCN Date: 20JUN19

Customer: Mouser Electronics Inc ( 167836 ) Location: Mansfield Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
M12 PANEL MOUNT

Description of Changes 
Change the material and the color to improve the hardness of the oring.

Reason for Changes: 
Product Improvement. The Oring is easy to be squeezed out when it is assembled to the panel.So change the hardness of the material.the color of the Oring is changed from 
grey to black as well.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

18SEP2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

T4130012041
000 NO

T4130012051
000 NO

T4130012081
000 NO

T4130012121
000 NO

T4130412051
000 NO

T4130512041
000 NO

T4131012041
000 NO

T4131012051
000 NO

T4131012081
000 NO

T4131012121
000 NO

T4131412051
000 NO

T4131512041
000 NO

T4132012081
000 NO

T4132012121
000 NO

T4133012081
000 NO

T4133012121
000 NO

T4140012041
000 NO

NO
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Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

T4140012051
000
T4140012081
000 NO

T4140012121
000 NO

T4140412051
000 NO

T4140512041
000 NO

T4141012041
000 NO

T4141012051
000 NO

T4141012081
000 NO

T4141012121
000 NO

T4141412051
000 NO

T4141512041
000 NO

T4142012081
000 NO

T4142012121
000 NO

T4143012081
000 NO

T4143012121
000 NO

T4171010004
001 NO

T4171010005
001 NO

T4171010504
001 NO

T4171020008
001 NO

T4171030012
001 NO

T4171110004
001 NO

T4171110004
002 NO

T4171110005
001 NO

T4171110405
002 NO

T4171110504
001 NO

T4171120008
001 NO

T4171130012
001 NO

T4171220008
001 NO

T4171230012
001 NO

T4171320008
001 NO

T4171330012
001 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
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Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
T4131012081000T4131012081000 A1
T41400120X1000T4140012041000 B2
T41410120X1000T4141012041000 B
T417101000X00L T4171010004001 A2
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