

## Product Change Notification Current Date: 24-Jun-2019

## **TE Connectivity**

**Product Change Notification: E-19-009136** PCN Date: 20-JUN-19

Customer: Mouser Electronics Inc (167836) Location: Mansfield Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
M12 PANEL MOUNT	

Description of Changes					
Change the material and the color to improve the hardness of the o-ring.					

Reason for Changes:					
Product Improvement. The O-ring is easy to be squeezed out when it is assembled to the panel. So change the hardness of the material. the color of the O-ring is changed from grey to black as well.					
Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):				
	18-SEP-2019				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
	No Mixed Shipments				

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Part Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
T4130012041- 000	NO						
T4130012051- 000	NO						
T4130012081- 000	NO						
T4130012121- 000	NO						
T4130412051- 000	NO						
T4130512041- 000	NO						
T4131012041- 000	NO						
T4131012051- 000	NO						
T4131012081- 000	NO						
T4131012121- 000	NO						
T4131412051- 000	NO						
T4131512041- 000	NO						
T4132012081- 000	NO						
T4132012121- 000	NO						
T4133012081- 000	NO						
T4133012121- 000	NO						
T4140012041-	NO						
	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
T4140012051- 000							
T4140012081- 000	NO						
T4140012121- 000	NO						
T4140412051- 000	NO						
T4140512041- 000	NO						
T4141012041- 000	NO						
T4141012051- 000	NO						
T4141012081-	NO						
T4141012121- 000	NO						
T4141412051- 000	NO						
T4141512041- 000	NO						
T4142012081- 000	NO						
T4142012121- 000	NO						
T4143012081- 000	NO						
T4143012121- 000	NO						
T4171010004- 001	NO						
T4171010005- 001	NO						
T4171010504- 001	NO						
T4171020008- 001	NO						
T4171030012- 001	NO						
T4171110004- 001	NO						
T4171110004- 002	NO						
T4171110005- 001	NO						
T4171110405- 002	NO						
T4171110504- 001	NO						
T4171120008- 001	NO						
T4171130012- 001	NO						
T4171220008- 001	NO						
T4171230012- 001	NO						
T4171320008- 001	NO						
T4171330012- 001	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	<b>Current Revision</b>	New Revision
T4131012081000	T4131012081-000		A1	
T41400120X1000	T4140012041-000		B2	
T41410120X1000	T4141012041-000		В	
T417101000X00L	T4171010004-001		A2	